## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John T. BELISLE	06/23/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Colorado State University Research Foundation		
Street Address:	601 South Howes Street, Room 410		
City:	Fort Collins		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80521		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property <sup>-</sup>	Гуре	Number
Application Number:		10210884

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: Gthomson@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 624 NINTH STREET, NW, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAAL-2A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shmuel Livnat

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-06-24Exec\_Assign\_CSURF\_LAAL2A#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 102108

PATENT REEL: 024591 FRAME: 0131

# ASSIGNMENT

			ASSIGNMENT		
(1)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	John T. BELISLE		
	In consideration of the good and valuable consideration given to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and set over to				
(2)	Insert Name of Assignee	(3)	Colorado State University Research Foundation		
(3)	Insert Address of Assignee	(4)	601 South Howes Street, Room 410		
			Fort Collins, CO 80521		
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest owned by the undersigned for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as			
(4)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(5)	EARLY DETECTION OF MYCOBACTERIAL DISEASE USING PEPTIDES		
			the undersigned has filed or will file a provisional application, or for which ed has executed a non-provisional application for patent in the United States of		
(5)	Identification for Filed Applications	(6)	U.S. Application Number <u>10/210,884</u> filed <u>August 2, 2002</u>		
such right right to capplication such force any office the said the said the or shot to said invention reissue application transferr relating further cassigns, patent p force, a represer	nt can be legally exercised, in his claim for any such application the on had been filed in his or her naneign countries; and he or she does ial of any country or countries for Letters Patents to the said Assignentire interest; and he or she does to has not executed and will not exact and foreign applications, make all or foreign applications, or the portions as the Assignee may deem red; and that if and when said Assignereto, he or she will, upon requiverent and agrees that he or should not a successor or the representation for said inventions in all without further consideration that it without further consideration of the undersigned hereby grant(s) the necessary or desirable in order.	name to ap benefits of the; and the is authorize eign to the lee, its successive covenant to ecute any ans, nomined from the procuring the ecessary of ignee, its suffer will at a countries, but at the other of the firm of the firm of the firm of the the interest of the	of any and all claims that may be obtained in every such patent; and the right, where ply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full the International Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if the entire interest in any Letters Patents that may be granted on any such applications in and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue essors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of hat he or she has full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that greement in conflict herewith; and he or she agrees that he or she will communicate as or other legal representatives, all facts known to him or her respecting said grain proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, as and do all lawful acts requisite for the applications for such divisional, continuing, hereof, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with any such respective of the full protection and title in and to the invention hereby excessors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and he or she my time, upon request, do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, her in his or her or Assignee's own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment any further identification y with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of		
inure to t			neirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of each of the undersigned, and shall tors, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.		
	In witness whereof, executed	by each of	the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the undersigned.		
(1) Dat	ie <u>6-23-10</u> Signatu	re of Inven	tor (1)		
Date	Witness	s			
Date	Witness				
		-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

**RECORDED: 06/24/2010** 

PATENT
REEL: 024591 FRAME: 0132